Contact No.:- +917230067424

14.

Tecsmen Innovation

Address: - Bhamashah Techno Hub Sansthan Path, Jhalana Gram, Malviya Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan 302017

SI.No.	Item Description
1	2
4	Single Mode 6-CoreOFC Cable
<u>1.</u>	(armoured) Single Mode 12-Core
2.	OFC Cable(armoured)
۷.	Single Mode 24-CoreOFC Cable (armoured)
3.	Olligic Mode 24 Gordon & Gable (almoured)
<u> </u>	Single Mode 48-CoreOFC Cable
4.	(armoured)
	Single Mode 96-Core
5.	OFC Cable(armoured)
	Single Mode 6-CoreOFC Cable (ADSS-
6.	Outdoor)
7	Single Mode 12-CoreOFC Cable (ADSS-
7.	Outdoor) Single Mode 24-CoreOFC Cable (ADSS-
8.	outdoor)
0.	Single Mode 6- CoreHybrid OFC with
9.	Power
	Single Mode 12- Core
10.	Hybrid OFC withPower
	Single Mode 24- CoreHybrid OFC with Power
11.	
	Single Mode 6 Port(Duplex connector)LIU/Fibre Patch Panel/Fibre Distribution (6F) Frame
	including
40	splice for termination
12.	Single Mode 12 Port(Duplex connector) LIU/Fibre Patch Panel/Fibre Distribution (12F)
	Frame including
	. rame modaling
13.	
ar li -	
	e for termination le Mode 24 Port (Duplex connector) LIU/Fibre Patch Panel/Fibre Distribution (24F) Frame inclu

	Single Mode 48 Port (Duplex connector) LIU/Fibre Patch Panel/Fibre Distribution (48F)
	Frame including splicefor termination
4.5	
15.	
	Single Mode 96 Port (Duplex connector) LIU/Fibre Patch Panel/Fibre Distribution (96F)
	Frame including splicefor termination
	Traine moluting spilocrof termination
16.	
17.	1 GBPS SFP
17.	(Universal)
18.	2 Meter SM OFC Patch Cord (Duplex)
19.	10 Meter SM OFC
	Patch Cord (Duplex) Fiber Pigtails SingleMode
20.	Fiber Pigtails SingleMode
	CAT6 Patch Cords
21.	Factory Crimped-2Mtrs
41.	Tactory Chimped-Zivitis
	HDPE Duct including accessories like end caps, Rubber bushes,
	Sockets/Couplers etc.
22.	
23.	PVC Pipe
24.	GI Pipe 2" (For singleduct)
25.	GI Pipe 4" (for doubleduct)
	O I I I O I D I O M I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
	Galvanized Steel Poles 8 Mtr includingall accessories, erection and
26.	installation
∠0.	
27.	Route Indicator
28.	Jointing Chambers
	RTU with 4 Port EMS
	Helpdesk Executivefor RTU EMS for 60
30.	month
31.	Rate per meter forHDD, Excavating
0	

	Trenches, Molling to adepth of 165 cm including laying upto 2HDPE duct, Back filling with or without protection, Ramming, as per RFP Scope.
	Rate per meter for pulling of OFC/Hybrid OFC through HDPE pipe, Sealing of HDPEpipes by
32.	Rubber bushes including installation and termination of LIUs. As per RFP scope.
33.	Rate per meter of laying ADSS OFC / Hybrid OFC Overheadwith all accessories including loop clamp, tiger punch, alignmentclamp, joint closure, Suspension helix, tension Helix, TurnBuckle and etc.
34.	Rate per meter for in building/roads laying of OFC through hammering/chiseling/ micro/Mini ducting (including works, Fitting of HDPE, cablepulling, RCC/Bitumenfilling) as per the scope defined in the RFP.
35.	Rate per meter for in building laying of OFCthrough PVC pipe andfitting as per the scope defined in theRFP.
36.	End Preparation ofPower cable and termination and Jointing

	Rate per mtr. for maintenance of already laid OFC,
37.	
37.	